

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements – Whistle Street, Whistle Stop Campground & Firemen’s Park  
 Engineer's Project Number: MA 48 Bid Deadline: March 22, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Cottage Grove, WI		Kopplin & Kinas Co., Inc. Green Lake, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>CONTRACT A BASE BID</b>									
<b>Whistle Street and Whistle Stop Campground</b>									
<b>Utility Work</b>									
A1.	8" Sanitary Sewer Main	109	lineal ft.	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,265.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 12,262.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,085.00
A2.	48" Sanitary Manhole Masonry	13	vert. ft.	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 3,282.50	\$ 395.00	\$ 5,135.00
A3.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	1	each	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00
A4.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	13	lineal ft.	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 897.00
A5.	Hydrant Relocation	1	each	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
A6.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	22	lineal ft.	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 55.40	\$ 1,218.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 792.00
A7.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	88	lineal ft.	\$ 92.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 51.30	\$ 4,514.40	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,728.00
A8.	18" RCP Endwall w/ Grate & Rip-Rap	1	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
A9.	Rectangular Curb Inlets with Casting	3	each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
<b>Street Work</b>									
A10.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 20,487.00	\$ 20,487.00
A11.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	600	cu. yd.	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 9.38	\$ 5,628.00
A12.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	2,700	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 11.23	\$ 30,321.00
A13.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,100	tons	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12.12	\$ 25,452.00
A14.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	35	lineal ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00
A15.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	880	lineal ft.	\$ 17.50	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 13,332.00	\$ 15.38	\$ 13,534.40
A16.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	660	sq. ft.	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 4.92	\$ 3,247.20
A17.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	4,500	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 19,440.00
A18.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1,750	sq. yds.	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 11,235.00
A19.	1¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	220	tons	\$ 73.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 60.25	\$ 13,255.00
A20.	Clean & Tack	1,900	sq. yd.	\$ 0.25	\$ 475.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 475.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 475.00
A21.	1¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	220	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 13,640.00
A22.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway and Parking Lot	3,700	sq. yd.	\$ 14.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 10.67	\$ 39,479.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 39,960.00
A23.	Grading & Preparation of Existing Base Course for Paving	1	lump sum	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 17,560.00	\$ 17,560.00
A24.	Casting Adjustments	8	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 3,920.00
A25.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Campground Driving Lanes	8,000	sq. yds.	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 59,200.00

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements – Whistle Street, Whistle Stop Campground & Firemen's Park  
 Engineer's Project Number: MA 48 Bid Deadline: March 22, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Cottage Grove, WI		Kopplin & Kinas Co., Inc. Green Lake, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A26.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course for Finishing Campsites	900	tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 31.17	\$ 28,053.00
A27.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00
A28.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00
A29.	Tree & Planting Allowance	1	allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>CONTRACT A BASE BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 414,882.00		\$ 329,005.20		\$ 337,924.60
<b>CONTRACT A ALTERNATE BIC</b>									
Alt. A1	Add/Deduct to Extend Completion Date for Whistle Street to June 8, 2018	1	lump sum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
<b>CONTRACT A SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>									
SA1.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	250	cu. yd. in the trench	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,812.50
SA2.	Erosion Mat	1,000	sq. yd.	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,100.00
<b>TOTAL OF CONTRACT A SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>					\$ 7,500.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 4,912.50
<b>CONTRACT B BASE BID</b>									
<b>Firemen's Park</b>									
<b>Utility Work</b>									
B1.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	27	lineal ft.	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 1,722.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 864.00
B2.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	59	lineal ft.	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,428.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 3,510.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,652.00
B3.	Rectangular Curb Inlets with Casting	2	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
B4.	Area Inlet with Turtle Back Casting	2	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
B5.	Infiltration Trench	2,300	sq. ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 15,732.00
<b>Street Work</b>									
B6.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 34,398.00	\$ 34,398.00
B7.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	375	cu. yd.	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 9.38	\$ 3,517.50
B8.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	3,300	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 11.23	\$ 37,059.00
B9.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,300	tons	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 12.12	\$ 15,756.00
B10.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	66	lineal ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00
B11.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,360	lineal ft.	\$ 17.50	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 16.57	\$ 22,535.20	\$ 15.96	\$ 21,705.60

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements – Whistle Street, Whistle Stop Campground & Firemen’s Park  
 Engineer's Project Number: MA 48 Bid Deadline: March 22, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Cottage Grove, WI		Kopplin & Kinas Co., Inc. Green Lake, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B12.	Concrete Valley Gutter	75	sq. ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.09	\$ 681.75	\$ 8.60	\$ 645.00
B13.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1,000	sq. yds.	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 6,420.00
B14.	1½" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	150	tons	\$ 73.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 8,887.50	\$ 60.25	\$ 9,037.50
B15.	Clean & Tack	1,300	sq. yd.	\$ 0.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 325.00
B16.	1½" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	150	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00
B17.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Parking Lot	2,400	sq. yd.	\$ 14.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 10.67	\$ 25,608.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 25,920.00
B18.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00
B19.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00
B20.	Lighting Allowance	1	allowance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>CONTRACT B BASE BID TOTAL</b>						\$ 230,029.00		\$ 219,630.05	\$ 201,961.60
<b>CONTRACT B SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>									
SB1.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	150	cu. yd. in the trench	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,175.00
SB2.	Erosion Mat	500	sq. yd.	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,050.00
<b>TOTAL OF CONTRACT B SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>						\$ 4,150.00		\$ 6,875.00	\$ 3,225.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID (OPTIONAL - May be filled out by either A or B)</b>							\$ -	\$ -	

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements – Whistle Street, Whistle Stop Campground & Firemen’s Park  
 Engineer's Project Number: MA 48 Bid Deadline: March 22, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Polocki Paving Corp. Wauwatosa, WI		McGuire, Inc. Monroe, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>CONTRACT A BASE BID</b>							
<b>Whistle Street and Whistle Stop Campground</b>							
<b>Utility Work</b>							
A1.	8" Sanitary Sewer Main	109	lineal ft.	\$ 96.00	\$ 10,464.00	\$ -	
A2.	48" Sanitary Manhole Masonry	13	vert. ft.	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ -	
A3.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	1	each	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ -	
A4.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	13	lineal ft.	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ -	
A5.	Hydrant Relocation	1	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	
A6.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	22	lineal ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ -	
A7.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	88	lineal ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ -	
A8.	18" RCP Endwall w/ Grate & Rip-Rap	1	each	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ -	
A9.	Rectangular Curb Inlets with Casting	3	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	
<b>Street Work</b>							
A10.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ -	
A11.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	600	cu. yd.	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ -	
A12.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	2,700	tons	\$ 19.80	\$ 53,460.00	\$ -	
A13.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,100	tons	\$ 12.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ -	
A14.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	35	lineal ft.	\$ 2.40	\$ 84.00	\$ -	
A15.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	880	lineal ft.	\$ 16.50	\$ 14,520.00	\$ -	
A16.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	660	sq. ft.	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,422.00	\$ -	
A17.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	4,500	sq. ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ -	
A18.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1,750	sq. yds.	\$ 6.80	\$ 11,900.00	\$ -	
A19.	1½" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	220	tons	\$ 81.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ -	
A20.	Clean & Tack	1,900	sq. yd.	\$ 0.50	\$ 950.00	\$ -	
A21.	1¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	220	tons	\$ 82.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ -	
A22.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway and Parking Lot	3,700	sq. yd.	\$ 13.70	\$ 50,690.00	\$ -	
A23.	Grading & Preparation of Existing Base Course for Paving	1	lump sum	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ -	
A24.	Casting Adjustments	8	each	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ -	
A25.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Campground Driving Lanes	8,000	sq. yds.	\$ 9.20	\$ 73,600.00	\$ -	

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements – Whistle Street, Whistle Stop Campground & Firemen’s Park  
 Engineer's Project Number: MA 48 Bid Deadline: March 22, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Polocki Paving Corp. Wauwatosa, WI		McGuire, Inc. Monroe, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A26.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course for Finishing Campsites	900	tons	\$ 22.75	\$ 20,475.00		\$ -
A27.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00		\$ -
A28.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00		\$ -
A29.	Tree & Planting Allowance	1	allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
<b>CONTRACT A BASE BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 395,457.00		no bid
<b>CONTRACT A ALTERNATE BIC</b>							
Alt. A1	Add/Deduct to Extend Completion Date for Whistle Street to June 8, 2018	1	lump sum		\$ -		no bid
<b>CONTRACT A SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>							
SA1.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	250	cu. yd. in the trench	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
SA2.	Erosion Mat	1,000	sq. yd.	\$ 0.85	\$ 850.00		\$ -
<b>TOTAL OF CONTRACT A SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>					\$ 5,850.00		no bid
<b>CONTRACT B BASE BID</b>							
<b>Firemen's Park</b>							
<b>Utility Work</b>							
B1.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	27	lineal ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,160.00
B2.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	59	lineal ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,425.00
B3.	Rectangular Curb Inlets with Casting	2	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
B4.	Area Inlet with Turtle Back Casting	2	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
B5.	Infiltration Trench	2,300	sq. ft.	\$ 3.97	\$ 9,131.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,400.00
<b>Street Work</b>							
B6.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 61,600.00
B7.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	375	cu. yd.	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00
B8.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	3,300	tons	\$ 19.80	\$ 65,340.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 54,450.00
B9.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,300	tons	\$ 12.50	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 21,450.00
B10.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	66	lineal ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 264.00
B11.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,360	lineal ft.	\$ 22.40	\$ 30,464.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 28,560.00

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements – Whistle Street, Whistle Stop Campground & Firemen’s Park  
 Engineer's Project Number: MA 48 Bid Deadline: March 22, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Polocki Paving Corp. Wauwatosa, WI		McGuire, Inc. Monroe, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
B12.	Concrete Valley Gutter	75	sq. ft.	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,575.00		
B13.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1,000	sq. yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00		
B14.	1¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	150	tons	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00		
B15.	Clean & Tack	1,300	sq. yd.	\$ 0.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 325.00		
B16.	1¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	150	tons	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,050.00		
B17.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Parking Lot	2,400	sq. yd.	\$ 14.50	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 11.66	\$ 27,984.00		
B18.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,724.00	\$ 2,724.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
B19.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
B20.	Lighting Allowance	1	allowance	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
	<b>CONTRACT B BASE BID TOTAL</b>				\$ 242,671.00		\$ 272,818.00		
	<b>CONTRACT B SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>								
SB1.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	150	cu. yd. in the trench	\$ 24.77	\$ 3,715.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50		
SB2.	Erosion Mat	500	sq. yd.	\$ 0.85	\$ 425.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00		
	<b>TOTAL OF CONTRACT B SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>				\$ 4,140.50		\$ 3,501.50		
	ALTERNATE BID (OPTIONAL - May be filled out by either A or B)				\$ (2,000.00)		no bid		